STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF KING } AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

PUBLIC NOTICE

Linda M Mills, being first duly sworn on oath that she is the Legal Advertising Representative of the

Covington/Maple Valley/ Black Diamond Reporter

a weekly newspaper, which newspaper is a legal newspaper of general circulation and is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of publication hereinafter referred to, published in the English language continuously as a weekly newspaper in King County, Washington. The Covington/Maple Valley/Black Diamond Reporter has been approved as a Legal Newspaper by order of the Superior Court of the State of Washington for King County.

The notice in the exact form annexed was published in regular issues of the Covington/Maple Valley/Black Diamond Reporter (and not in supplement form) which was regularly distributed to its subscribers during the below stated period. The annexed notice, a:

Public Notice

was published on August 30, 2013 and September 6, 2013.

The full amount of the fee charged for said foregoing publication is the sum of \$301.00.

Myder M miles Kinda M. Mills

Legal Advertising Representative, Covington/Maple Valley/Black Diamond Reporter Subscribed and sworn to me this 6th day of September, 2013.

Kathleen C. Sherman, Notary Public for the State of Washington, Residing in Buckley, Washington

2013-0339 METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF HEARING Proposed Ordinance 2013-0339

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Metropolitan King County Council (Council) will hold a public hearing in the Council Chambers on the 10th Floor of the King County Courthouse, 516 Third Avenue, Seattle, WA, on Monday, September 9, beginning at 1:30 p.m. The purpose of this public hearing is to consider adoption of Proposed Ordinance (PO) 2013-0339, (hereinafter "subject legislation") authorizing the King County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement for the City of Maple Valley's annexation of 156 acres located within the city limits of Maple Valley and commonly referred to as the "Donut Hole." Public Hearing:

King County encourages public comment at the September 9th public hearing. Testimony is limited to two minutes per speaker. If you wish to submit written materials for the Councilmembers' review, please provide 15 copies to the Council Clerk. Testimony sign-up will begin prior to the start of the Council meeting, in the lobby outside the Council Chambers. Please call the Council office at (206) 296-1000 if you need directions to the Courthouse. If you prefer to call,

write, fax or e-mail your comments to Councilmembers, please call 206-296-1000 for addresses and/or numbers.

Summary:

This legislation would authorize annexation by interlocal agreement of the Donut Hole. The Transportation Economy and Environment committee forwarded the legislation to the Council with a "do-pass" recommendation.

The complete text of the subject legislation is available in the Council Clerk's office, Room 1200, King County Courthouse, 516 Third Avenue, Seattle, WA. A copy will be mailed to you upon your request to the Clerk at (206) 477-1020. Complete public review copies are also available on the Internet at http://mkcclegisearch.

http://mketisgistation Detail aspx?ID=1457464& GUID=4B71957E-62CI-418F-8B89-33A68DC5B22F& Options=ID]Texti&Search= 2013-0339

Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 30th day of August, 2013.

METROPOLITAN
KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY,
WASHINGTON
Anne Noris
Clerk of the Council
Published in Covington/Maple

Valley/Black Diamond Reporter on August 30, 2013 and September 6, 2013. #862925.

